Schedule Change

Route 61 North Waltham - Waltham Center
Route 70 Market Place Drive - University Park
Route 170 waltham Center - Nubian Station

6170170

Effective June 21, 2020

FREE FARES: Children 11 and under ride free when accompanied by an adult; Blind
Access CharlieCard holders ride free and if using a guide, the guide rides free.

urlington via I-95

. T T o T = X Nz 2 i N T N AR £ T 2
(- 4, Tacer ~.aB i Y Route 61 & 70 Route 170 Fares N\
0%,}) t T c°"°°r:r4,/ 5 @ff\ g Rap Bus + Rapid Local Inner Inner Inner 61 NO h Waltham = Walth m Center
% S B . & F E E L4
G!.? \\\kefmgéo: g = Fare cal Bus Bus +Bus Transit Transit are Bus B Lgféleéf.s + gfgfvszfy . . .
B = N\\g? 4 ,//\;/\,; CharlieCard  $1.70  $1.70  $2.40  $2.40 CharlieCard ~ $1.70 $425  $4.25  $4.25 70 Market Place Drive - University Park
~ K} i elmont . .
€lo Ry, < T~ 2 y::&ﬁ,‘;‘;'?,?/ county Clop | GharlieTicket $2.00 $2.00 $2.90 $4.90 CharlieTicket $2.00 $5.25 $7.25 $8.15 1| ith bi .
~ - /o 5  CashonBoard $200  $400  $2.90  $4.90 S iﬁ-gg :2?2 :;fg :212 17(Q Waltham Center - Nubian Station
jardy S % i 8 o o .
o A T/ ™, % | Student/Youth+ $0.85  $0.85  $1.10  $1.10 S I {
~ gl i $0.8 08 $1.10 1.10 Senior/TAP=** $0.85 $2.10 $2.10 $2.10 a y Serving
T~ Senior/TAP** -85 $0.85 o $1. VALID PASSES on 441/442; LinkPass ($90.00/mo.); Local Bus ($55/mo.); .
Cambridge f ~ BEL VIS\LID PASSES: LinkPass /l$90.00/mo.); Lsoca/\ Bus ($55/mo.); *Student/Youth LinkPass estudant/Nouth LinkPass gfge»go/m“"i **Senior/TAP LinkPass ($30/mo.); and express bus, I e Waltham Center
) A \ ($30.00/mo.); **Senior/TAP LinkPass ($30/mo.); and express bus, commuter rail, and mmuter ral, anf asses. i
Reservor : 0 ) VALID PASSES on 448/449; Inner Express Bus ($136.00/mo.); Outer Express Bus ($168/mo), | f|
_: ereton o \ FR::‘F‘IJ\&‘RSESS:SChiIdren 11 and under ride free when accompanied by an adult; Blind commuter rail zone 1 or higher, and boat passes. B b 2 Watertown Ma" & Arsenal Ya rds

e Watertown Square

Access CharlieCard holders ride free and if using a guide, the guide rides free.

* Requires Student CharlieCard or Youth CharlieCard. Student CharlieCards are available
to students through participating middle schools and high schools. Youth CharlieCards
are available through community partners in the Boston metro area. Visit
www.mbta.com/youthpass for details.

* Requires Student CharlieCard or Youth CharlieCard. Student CharlieCards are available
to students through participating middle schools and high schools. Youth CharlieCards
are available through community partners in the Boston metro area. Visit
www.mbta.com/youthpass for details.

¢ 1265 Main Shopping Center, Waltham

** Requires Senior/TAP CharlieCard, available to Medicare cardholders, seniors 65+, ** Requires Senior/TAP CharlieCard, available to Medicare cardholders, seniors 65+,

and persons with disabilities. s wyith disabilities. . CltVPOI nt, Wa |tha m

Spring & Summer 2026 Holi ays e Lakeview
Waltham Shuttle 4/20: see Weekday; 5/25: see Sunday *‘ e Red Line

s 5003 _ <R 7/3: see Saturday; 7/4: see Sunday \ R
vww 12806 019 5 et e Fitchburg Commuter Rail

Al

Ug‘ Washington st.

Fresh Pond

U g ol
Waltham H
Highlands > o E'Sﬁ’!re
Market g I ) N
Place Drive 5 5 =\
{MH, ; ~\j€n)
Main St. T 2
@af?& !@4..---- Teereree Oakley
Q zolp 9 & Country Club H \ £ g/ ,
S s 2 g A - N s 68 = 7
euzs ¢ PCedarwood p % © £ WATERTOWN N N AY 5
8 s : R (85 V4
9\0‘\ 20 o 1 5 4 s
e i 59 §
a ; s
CT2

P
g @ N

g % Nichols Ave,
b 5

Watertown &, e
Arsenal st Mall 2

Brandeis
. University

| I 550 seris routes
o B westdays . . 2 BRIGHTON "
¢ SN 8, Newton Corner ) N M55, Tumpikg BOSTON 7 : L - —
% = Ay Vi, 7 st E"ir"”‘ e === ey AN LANDINGE | HiR : 4 -
s - R A (64 ; = H r~
¢ N
3 4 505 o 2 ! Boge,,
S ,/\/ o .,. / n s N
< & o RN & P s %) %, S
N S s S N Oak onesl > %, £
e, £ \ 5 N éu’\ Wﬁ:::m“s‘@;@ ORewTonviLLE £ ¥ z,_,’%:( 5 Transportation Authority" s arime portatior
N > ¥ W& = [ 59 ) K & > \ N\ Washingionst.__/ o .
% B i WEST Bt 18NS = $ 2 anten P RGN Information 617-222-3200 ¢ 1-800-392-6100
i o ! B $ ighton
5 ./”'1‘7;7:/“ D @ NEWTONg s\ Express to/from Nubian H Cabot ry 9 £ \ & Center ('/ /"
> ) AUBORNDALE =X 3 Square via MassPike d Kokt & €@ / (TTY) 617-222-5146 * www.mbta.com
z %t g 4




61 Weekday LeaZ“ Inbound
Inbcl>und Outbound Market Lv/Arrive  Arrive
Leave Arrive Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive Place  Waltham  Water- University
North Totten Waltham Waltham Totten North Drive Center town Sq. Park
Waltham Pond Rd Center Center Pond Rd Waltham [~ ¢ 5:00A 2:21 837& 3:35875 553
6:06A 6:19A 6:27A 5:54A 6:01A 6:04A ! "
6:36 6:49 6:57 6:24 6:31 634 ss0 e =
7:10 7:23 7:31 6:56 7:04 7:08 ¢ 5:51 6:00 6:12
7:35 7:48 7:56 7:20 7:29 7:33 6:10 6:22
8:10 8:26 8:37 7:52 8:01 8:07 6:11 g:20 682
8:40 8:56 9:07 8:20 8:31 8:37 640 652
9:13 9:29 9:40 8:54 9:05 9:11 ¢ 642 652 7:06
9:43 9:59 10:09 9:24 9:35 9:41 6:58 7:07 7:22
10:17 10:30 10:40 10:00 10:10 10:15 7:22 7:37
11:12 11:25 11:35 10:55 11:05 11:10 c7:20 7:35 7:50
11:48 11:58 12:03P P 758
12:05P 12:18P 12:28P 803 8:20
1:16 1:29 1:39 12:59P 1:09P 1:14P ¢ 8:06 8:18 8:35
2:08 2:21 2:31 1:51 2:01 2:06 8:30 8:47
3:19 3:32 3:42 3:02 3:12 3:17 8:34 8:42 8:59
4:07 4:23 4:36 3:48 3:58 4:05 c850 L o
4:42 4:58 5:11 4:21 4:32 4:40 593 921 933
5:07 5:23 5:36 4:46 4:57 5:05 9:36 9:48
5:40 5:56 6:09 5:19 5:30 5:38 9:42 18;82 1811)3
6:05 6:21 6:34 5:44 5:55 6:03 i 4
6:37 6:53 7:04 6:16 6:27 6:35 1006 1014 Jo28
7:04 7:18 7:28 6:46 6:57 7:02 o 1031 10:43
7:29 7:43 7:53 7:15 7:23 7:27 10:34 10:42 10:54
61 Saturda Vo 1114 112e
Inbound Outbound s 11:41 11:53
; ) ) ) 11:44 11:54 2:06P
Leave Arrive Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive 2:21P 12:33
North Totten Waltham Waltham Totten North 12:24P 12:34 12:46
Waltham  Pond Rd Center Center Pond Rd Waltham o }3% :;1;2
7:A7TA 7:57A 8:07A 7:33A 7:42A 7:45A 1:41 1:53
8:29 8:43 8:54 8:15 8:24 8:27 1:47 1:57 2:09
9:14 9:28 9:39 9:00 9:09 9:12 S5y z21 233
9:59 10:15 10:28 9:45 9:54 9:57 i 3:00 313
10:54 11:10 11:23 10:37 10:48 10:52 3:10 3:20 3:33
11:52 12:08P 12:21P 11:35 11:46 11:50 3:39 3:52
3:44 3:54 4:07
12:44P 1:00P 1:13P 12:27P 12:38P 12:42P 4:14 gggg ggg;
1:42 1:58 2:11 1:25 :36 1:40 o s st
2:37 2:53 3:06 2:19 2:30 2:34 5:01 514
3:31 3:47 4:00 3:14 3:24 3:28 5:04 5:14 5:27
4:23 4:39 4:52 4:07 4:17 4:21 5:24 5:37
5:17 5:31 5:43 5:00 5:10 5:14 ©5:31 5:44 5:57
6:07 6:21 6:33 5:50 6:00 6:04 S5a ooa R
6:59 7:13 7:25 6:42 6:52 6:56 616 6:29
7:50 8:03 8:12 7:34 7:44 7:48 c6:22 ggg gg?
6 1 Inbound S un d ay Outbound 6:46 §§§ ;g;
Leave Arrive Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive c 6:58 7:07 7:18
North Totten Waltham Waltham Totten North 711 7:22
Waltham  Pond Rd Center Center Pond Rd Waltham 7:12 ;gg ;22
9:51A 10:06A 10:19A 9:36A 9:45A 9:48A 7:34 7:45
10:44 11:00 11:13 10:26 10:37 10:41 ma 152
11:39 11:55 12:08P  11:22 11:33 11:37 739 8:09
8:05 8:15
12:34P 12:50P 1:03P 12:16P 12:27P 12:31P 8:16 8:26
1:22 1:38 1:51 1:05 1:16 1:20 - e
2:07 2:23 2:36 1:50 2:01 2:05 8:40 8:50 9:00
3:02 3:18 3:31 2:45 2:56 3:00 9:10 9:20
3:42 3:58 4:11 3:25 3:35 3:39 9:07 9:17 9:27
4:27 4:43 4:56 4:10 4:20 4:24 535 o o2
5:07 5:21 5:33 4:51 5:01 5:05 10:14 10:24 10:34
5:55 6:09 6:21 5:39 5:49 5:53 :(1):153 }g:gi 12;2
6:46 7:00 7:12 6:30 6:40 6:44 : : :
7:41 7:55 8:05 7:25 7:35 7:39 B e 1aa
.. b12:36 12:44

Weekday

Arrive

©©OOOO0EENNNNND
RONZIORBRD2IIN2O0
SONPAROO=ZWOON—=OO0

Leave
University

©OOOEEERRENNNNND
ORNDSORRNORWNZDG
OROUIOOONRERSWORO

7:31

©mE®NN
SN GR
R ILESSES

9:45

Outbound Arrive 70 Inbound Satu rday Outbound 70 S u nday Outbound
Arrive Arrive  Market Leave Arrive | Leave Arrive
Water- Waltham Place Market  Lv/Arrive Arrive Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive  Market | Market Arrive Arrive  Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive  Market
Park town Sq. Center Drive Place  Waltham Water- University| University Water- Waltham Place Place Waltham Water- University | University ~ Water- Waltham  Place
C42BA 1550124?( 515512475 55520377K Drive Center town Sq. Park Park  town Sq. Center Drive Drive Center  town Sq. Park Park town Sq.  Center Drive
511 5:21 5:45A  5:52A 6:00A 6:23A 5:00A 5:14A 5:24A  5:40A | 6:50A 6:57A 7:06A 7:32A 6:00A 6:17A 6:28A  6:44A
5:24 5:34 545 | ... 6:20 6:28 6:51 5:45 5:59 6:09 ... 7:40 7:47 7:56 8:22 6:50 7:07 7:18 7:34
5:33 5:43 6:40  6:47 6:55 7:21 5:52 6:08 6:18 634 | g3p 8:37 8:46 9:14 7:40 7:57 8:08 824
27 el T I 7:17 727 753 | 636 654  7:06 722 | 920 928 938 1006 | 830 847 858 914
550 6:01 734 7:45 7:55 8:21 6:40 6:58 710 10:15  10:23 10:35  11:04 9:00 9:19 9:30 ..
6:04 6:17 UV I 8:14 8:24 8:50 6:56 7:15 728 ... | .. 10:50 11:02 11:31 9:20 9:39 9:50 10:06
gor g0 ed 8:27  8:38 848 915 712 7:31 72— 11:411 11:19  11:31  12:00N| '9:48  10:07 1020 ...
620 633 e 9:02 9:14 9:42 7:28 7:47 800 818 | . 11:46 11:58  12:29P | 10:14  10:34  10:47  11:03
6:08 641 654 | e 9:28 9:40 10:10 8:00 8:21 834 ... 10:41 11:01 11:14 ...
6:43 6:56 7:12 9:34 9:45 9:57 10:31 8:28 8:49 9:02 9:20 12:06P 12:14P  12:26P 12:57P | 11:10 11:30 11:43 11:59
6:55 7:09 s | e 10:06 10:16  10:50 8:49 9:10 923 ... | L 12:36 12:48 1:19 | 11:37 11:57  12:10P ...
702 iz L 1023 10:35 10145  11:19 9:05 9:26 9:39 . 12:51  12:59 1:11 1:42 | 11:55  12:15  12:28  12:44P
7:28 743 A 10:53 11:03 11:37 9:21 9:42 9:55 1013 | ... 1:16 1:28 1:59
7:40 7:55 O [N 11:12 11:22 11:56 9:49 10:11 10:28 10:46 1:37 1:45 1:57 2:28 12:18P 12:38P 12:51P ...
7:47 8:02 8:19 11:17 11:29 11:39 12:13P | 10:06 10:29 10:46 ... | ... 2:08 2:20 2:51 12:40 1:00 1:13 1:29P
7:54 8:09 VAR I 11:46 11:56 12:30 10:23 10:46 11:08 ... 2:24 2:32 2:44 3:15 1:03 1:26 1:39 ...
g8 G2s &4z 10:43  11:06  11:228 1141 [ 7 2:50 3:02 334 | 125 148  2:01 2.7
8:46 9:01 | 12:03P  12:13P  12:47 | 11:00  11:23  11:40 ... 3:05 3:15 3:27 3:59 1:48 2:11 2:24 ..
9:04 9:19 9:36 12:05P 12:17 12:27 1:01 11:13 11:36 11:53 ... | L. 3:39 3:51 4:23 2:05 2:28 2:41 2:57
9:13 9:28 JRTUR 12:31 12:41 1:15 11:26 11:49 12:06P 12:24P | 3.56 4:05 4:16 4:48 2:34 2:57 3:10 ...
Sas o38 12:34  12:46  12:56 1:30 | 11:41 12:04P 12:21 ... | T 4:95 436 508 2.57 320 333 3449
9:53 1008 1025 | e 1:01 1N 1:45 | 11:55  12:18  12:35  12:53 | 4:40 4:48 4:59 5:31 3:22 3:45 3:58 ...
10:08 10:23 1:04 1:16 1:26 200 (0 5:11 5:22 5:54 3:41 4:05 4:18 4:34
10:23 10:38  10:55 | ... 1:28 1:38 2:12 12:09P 12:32P  12:49P ... 5:30 5:38 5:49 6:21 4:05 4:31 4:44 ...
}ggg }??g ..... 1:41 1:51 2:25 12:23 12:46 1:03 1:21P | .. 5:55 6:06 6:38 4:29 4:55 5:08 5:24
148 11133 141 1:53 2:03 2:37 |12:36 12:59 116 ... 6:15 6:23 6:34 7:05 4:54 5:20 5:33 ..
11:43 1158 12:15P | e 2:07 2:17 2:51 | 12:49 112 129 | 6:45 6:56 7:23 5:14 5:40 5:53  6:09
11:58 12:13P 2:10 2:22 2:32 3:06 1:02 1:25 1:42 2:00 7:05 7:12 7:22 7:48 5:38 6:04 6:17 ...
jz23p 1238 15 2:35 2:45  3:19 1:14 137 1:54 . | 7:28 7:38 804 | 6:00 625  6:38  6:54
12301225 2:35  2:47 2:57  3:31 127 1:50 207 225 | 7:50 8:00 826 | '6:28 653 7:05 ...
1:18 133 . | e 3:00 3:10 3:44 1:42 2:05 2:22 .. 7:50 7:57 8:07 8:33 6:48 7:11 7:23  7:39
1:43 1:58 215 | ... 3:10 3:20 3:54 1:57 2:20 2:37 2:55 | ... 8:15 8:25 8:51 7:12 7:32 7:44 ...
o8 212 3:05  3:17 327 4:01 2:12 2:35 252 ... 8:25 8:32 8:42  9:08 | 7:30 7:50  8:02  8:18
gﬁg gg; ..... 3:30 3:40 4:14 2:23 2:46 3:03 321 | . 8:53 9:03 9:29 7:55 8:15 8:27 8:43
3:00 317 3:31 343 3:53 4:27 2:28 2:51 3:08 ... 9:00 9:07 9:17 9:43 8:15 8:35 8:47 ...
3:14 331 | e 3:56 4:06 4:40 2:37 3:00 317 ... 9:35 9:42 9:52 10:18 8:45 9:05 9:14 9:30
3:30 3:47 3:57 4:08 4:18 4:52 2:50 3:13 3:30 3:48 | ... 10:12 10:22 10:48 9:15 9:35 9:44 ...
38 el e | e 4:20 4:30  5:04 3:04 3:27 344 ... 10:35 1042  10:52  11:18 | 9:40  10:00  10:09  10:25
4:13 4:32 4:24  4:35 4:45 5:19 3:18 3:41 3:58 416 [ 11:15  11:22 11:32  11:58 | 10:25  10:45  10:54  11:10
4:23 442 458 | e 4:48 4:58 5:32 3:32 3:55 412 .. 11:55  12:02A  12:12A  12:38A | 11:05  11:23  11:32  11:48
4:34 4:53 4:51 5:02 5:12 5:46 3:45 4:08 4:25 443 | b 12:38 12:48 ... 12:05A  12:23A  12:32A ...
4:45 504 518 | 5:15 5:25  5:59 3:59 422 439 ... aw 115 181 T
5:06 5:29 5:18 5:28 5:38 6:11 4:13 4:36 4:53 5:10 a - Central Square, Cambridge - Watertown Square.
5:20 543 ... | e 5:40 5:50 6:21 4:26 4:49 5:05 ... b - To/from Waltham Center - Central Square, Cambrid
5:34 5:57 5:42  5:52 6:01 6:30 4:39 5:02 5:17  5:33 - fofirom Waltham Center - Lentral Square, Lamboridge
5:45 6:08 .. | .. 6:04 6:12 6:41 4:52 5:14 5:29 .. ¢ - To/from Cedarwood.
ggg g;g _____ 6:06 6:16 6:24 6:53 5:05 5:27 5:42 5:58 w - Waits for last train to arrive at Central Square Station.
g;g ggg 649 630 gig gig ;2; g;? ggg ggg 6:94 Shaded inbound trip-s on Route 61 contin.ue as Route 70 to University Park.
6:35 6:52 7:05 | ... 6:50 6:58 7:27 5:44 6:06 6:21 ... Shaded outbound trips on Route 70 continue as Route 61 to North Waltham.
6:45 o2g ... 7:07 7:15 7:44 5:58 6:20 6:35 ...
e L 7:20 7:28  7:57 | 6 6:33  6:48  7:04 170 Weekday
7:21 7:35 7:48 7:35 7:43 8:11 6:25 6:47 7:02 .. Inbound Outbound
7:33 7:46 ... 7:55 8:02 8:28 6:40 7:02 7:16 7:32 Leave Arrive Arrive  Arrive Leave Arrive  Arrive Arrive
;fgi ;fgg 8:09 8:15 8:22 8:48 6:55 7:16 7:30 ... Waltham  North Back  Nubian | Nubian Back Waltham  North
8:07 8:20 833 ggg gg? 2:53 ;:1;? ;gg ;?g 8:04 Center Waltham Bay  Station | Station Bay  Center Waltham
. . : B :57 H : 10 ...
S 3 o 854 901 927 | 753 813 827 839 3:55P 4:31P  5:00P 5:18P | 6:10A 6:26A 6:53A  7:24A
8:48 9:01 R - 9:00 9:07 9:33 8:15 8:35 8:49 .. 4:55 5:31 6:00 6:18 6:35 6:51 7:18 7:53
oo o 9:27 9:35  9:44 9:51  10:17 8:40 9:00 9:14  9:26 No service on weekends and Holidays- see fare information on reverse
939 952 10:05 10:30  10:39  10:46  11:12 9:35 9:55  10:09  10:21
10:05 10:15 10:28 11:20 11:29 11:36 12:02A | 10:25 10:45 10:59 11:11 . . .
10:47 10557 11:10 12115A 1221A  12:28A 1250 | 11:20  11:40  11:54  12:06A Fares and holiday info. on map side.
i nsr idoa [ 1245 252 .. 12:104 - 12:80A 12447 ... All buses are accessible to persons with disabilities
1%5?;\ 12334 aw 1:12 1:30 ... ... (@



